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	 	 	 	               Penalties	 	 	 	             Final Stage Time (Points Down)
Div/Class    Name	 Time     Rank	 PD      NT     PE     FTN  	FTDR	   1	  2	 3	 4	 5	 	 6 
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MATCH RESULTS FOR AUGUST 24, 2014 (BY DIVISION AND CLASS)

Sal J Pinzone	 85.44 	 1 	 13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10.31(2) 	 10.86(1) 	 23.12(4) 	 3.28(0) 	 15.45(5) 	 22.42(1)
Scott Weisenfluh 	 85.90 	 2 	 53 	 1	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.83(9) 	 9.31(6) 	 29.31(15) 	 3.43(1) 	 14.71(17) 	 16.31(5)
Sal B Pinzone	 90.40 	 3 	 26 	 0	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.07(11) 	 11.74(4) 	 26.60(6) 	 3.24(0) 	 12.66(1) 	 20.09(4)
Peter Brickner	 95.49 	 4 	 48 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 19.32(22) 	 11.02(6) 	 30.33(7) 	 3.36(1) 	 14.30(10) 	 17.16(2)
Carlos Mercado	 98.27 	 1 	 40 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 13.80(7) 	 16.14(10) 	 25.33(3) 	 4.46(0) 	 17.10(15) 	 21.44(5)
Bruce Brink	 112.80 	 2 	 60 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.05(4) 	 19.67(18) 	 29.07(11) 	 3.73(0) 	 19.35(14) 	 26.93(13)
John   Blauvelt	 108.04 	 1 	 35 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.24(4) 	 13.01(2) 	 39.27(17) 	 3.58(0) 	 13.02(2) 	 24.92(10)
Brent Dotey	 123.89 	 2 	 22 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 21.63(8) 	 21.09(6) 	 35.23(2) 	 4.66(0)	  14.51(3) 	 26.77(3)
Michael Rendleman	 156.06 	 3 	 72 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.48(27) 	 22.34(16) 	 36.03(8) 	 6.65(3) 	 27.35(12) 	 34.21(6)
Robert Glacken	 187.81 	 1 	 52 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.27(17) 	 32.42(7) 	 53.04(16) 	 5.95(0) 	 24.51(7) 	 47.62(5)
Daniel Hadley	 188.41 	 2 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 35.32(25) 	 19.46(2) 	 51.75(0) 	 6.26(0) 	 29.99(16) 	 45.63(1)
Jerry Gregg 	 100.20 	 1 	 34 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 18.96(14) 	 12.28(4) 	 28.68(3) 	 4.16(2) 	 15.90(3) 	 20.22(8)
Seth Dotey	 89.06 	 1 	 32 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.39(11) 	 10.44(4) 	 29.41(9) 	 3.05(0) 	 12.81(5) 	 16.96(3)
Vince Hall	 92.19 	 2 	 18 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.70(5) 	 11.56(5) 	 24.72(0) 	 3.64(0) 	 12.93(3) 	 26.64(5)
Mark Swartwood 	 97.50 	 3 	 43 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 13.57(10) 	 9.42(2) 	 34.56(18) 	 3.65(0) 	 14.74(7) 	 21.56(6)
Christopher Ciuffreda 	113.82 	 4 	 45 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 21.31(16) 	 12.69(5) 	 28.84(2) 	 4.04(0) 	 19.76(15) 	 27.18(7)
Anthony Piekarz	  141.14 	 1 	 77 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.58(19) 	 25.85(21) 	 38.38(18) 	 4.20(0) 	 17.25(5) 	 31.88(14)
James Sable	 123.04 	 1 	 60 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.77(28) 	 16.43(9) 	 30.04(10) 	 4.88(1) 	 17.07(6) 	 28.85(6)
Barry Zeek	 124.68 	 2 	 35 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 19.82(13) 	 23.11(9) 	 33.16(7) 	 4.86(0) 	 15.53(3) 	 28.20(3)
Nathan Blaede	 130.15 	 3 	 55 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.47(19) 	 20.52(14) 	 36.29(9) 	 4.91(2) 	 17.30(2) 	 26.66(9)
Anthony Ruberto 	 133.41 	 4 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 22.28(19) 	 15.05(4) 	 38.25(5) 	 4.82(0) 	 23.20(13) 	 29.81(3)
George Segnini 	 133.72 	 5 	 48 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 14.98(3) 	 24.62(8) 	 39.17(16) 	 4.69(1) 	 19.40(8) 	 30.86(12)
Clint Bonnett	 139.58 	 6 	 23 	 0 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 26.91(5) 	 22.99(4) 	 35.26(3) 	 4.71(0) 	 18.85(5) 	 30.86(6)
Matthew Pascual 	 142.62 	 7 	 43 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.51(17) 	 28.21(8) 	 47.35(8) 	 4.99(0) 	 19.53(9) 	 21.03(1)
Tim Benson	 145.36 	 8 	 59 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.27(8) 	 20.59(9) 	 39.32(14) 	 5.55(0) 	 23.09(7) 	 39.54(21)
Ray Castillo	 151.17 	 9 	 55 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 31.88(21) 	 20.85(11) 	 39.25(6) 	 5.49(0) 	 20.33(17) 	 33.37(0)
Phil Pascale	 154.53 	 10 	 61 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 28.99(34) 	 12.57(1) 	 40.40(11) 	 6.07(1) 	 19.17(7) 	 47.33(7)
George Vanwhy 	 154.60 	 11 	 37 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 23.64(3) 	 18.08(2) 	 38.55(2) 	 5.38(0) 	 34.88(20) 	 34.07(10)
Theo Balu 	 156.32 	 12 	 95 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0	  27.86(24) 	 26.86(24) 	 39.22(17) 	 5.64(1) 	 24.25(20) 	 32.49(9)
Frank Pascual 	 162.40 	 13 	 21 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.91(6) 	 30.89(8) 	 46.52(1) 	 5.17(0) 	 23.44(5) 	 34.47(1)
Ralph Cowell 	 197.09 	 14 	 17 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.86(8) 	 29.26(1) 	 51.23(5) 	 8.01(0) 	 29.74(3) 	 45.99(0)
Aaron Nuccitelli	 143.65 	 1 	 57 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 30.07(26) 	 17.05(7) 	 36.15(11) 	 3.88(1) 	 21.06(8) 	 35.44(4)
Bill Hofaker	 155.06 	 2 	 62 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.01(30) 	 20.13(4) 	 45.41(8) 	 5.28(0) 	 20.84(15) 	 31.39(5)
Matthew Gregorio	 161.96 	 3 	 65 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.58(16) 	 24.03(18) 	 40.99(10) 	 5.51(0) 	 27.86(15) 	 39.99(6)
Christopher Rice	 173.25 	 4 	 38 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.11(8) 	 18.55(4) 	 54.80(10) 	 8.98(0) 	 24.55(9) 	 45.26(7)
Stephanie Proffitt	 182.32 	 5 	 109 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.03(31) 	 20.91(18) 	 50.14(26) 	 4.90(1) 	 32.12(13) 	 45.22(20)
Ben Gazzara	 193.39 	 6 	 76	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.61(25) 	 30.53(23) 	 41.69(7) 	 9.07(2) 	 27.77(13) 	 54.72(6)
William Fancher	 197.65	 7 	 52 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.95(22) 	 25.77(9) 	 59.96(9) 	 6.45(1) 	 30.54(5) 	 41.98(6)
Steven Kossup	 199.92 	 8 	 42 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.50(4) 	 32.00(8) 	 49.68(11) 	 9.49(0) 	 28.04(10) 	 57.21(9)
Herb Wreden	 202.67 	 9 	 62 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.47(16) 	 27.77(12) 	 69.50(4) 	 6.67(0) 	 19.33(9) 	 53.93(21)
James Furno	 209.58 	 10 	 55 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 23.01(11) 	 25.87(6) 	 69.03(19) 	 6.04(1) 	 30.78(8) 	 54.85(10)
Cliff Bethke	 210.82 	 11 	 95	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 40.34(42) 	 29.15(13) 	 52.56(3) 	 7.86(0) 	 28.28(10) 	 52.63(27)
Bill Thompson	 217.99 	 12 	 145 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 33.41(24) 	 33.46(37) 	 68.89(46) 	 7.17(0) 	 28.11(12) 	 46.95(26)
Michael Pascual	 219.74 	 13 	 30 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 47.46(14) 	 25.29(3) 	 58.06(6) 	 10.89(0) 	 32.20(7) 	 45.84(0)
Susan Bonnett	 326.06 	 14 	 106 	 0 	 0	 0 	 0 	 42.20(28) 	 28.69(13) 	 111.72(29) 	 12.42(1) 	 53.39(22) 	 77.64(13)
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MATCH RESULTS FOR AUGUST 24, 2014 (BY DIVISION AND CLASS)

DIVISION: CDP Custom Defense Pistol • ESP Enhanced Service Pistol • SSP Stock Service Pistol • ESR Enhanced Service Revolver •  SSR Stock Service Revolver
CLASS: UN Unclassified • NV Novice • MM Marksman • SS Sharpshooter • EX Expert • MA Master

 Although the final scores show 
58 competitors there were  
actually 61 in attendance at to-
day’s match. We had two “open” 
gun shooters whose division is 
not recognized but had their 
scores sent to them individu-

ally. The last missing competitor was regrettably 
disqualified (DQ) for unsafe muzzle direction.
     This match saw a big change in the leader board. 
The divisions and classes seemed to be rather well 
balanced making individual ranking more meaning-
ful. Congratulations to all the winners. When you 
look at the scores remember that some folks only 
strive for accuracy and/or practice IDPA rules when 
engaging targets. For others it is their first match of 
this kind and just wanted to be a safe participant.
     Every squad leader reported back to me that there 
were issues of poor muzzle control by some people 
on their squad. Those people have been warned and 
are expected at future matches to be fully aware of 
the direction in which their gun is pointed AT ALL 
TIMES. Nuf said.
     Fifteen people stayed after the main match to 
participate in the Back Up Gun (BUG) match. There 
were 2 stages with 4 strings of 5 rounds each per 
stage; total of 40 rounds. The stages were modified 
from stages 4, 5 and 6 in the lower pistol pits.  The 
scores only show 14 competitors because there was 
another DQ for unsafe muzzle direction. 
     Thanks for those who stayed and shot the gun 
that you probably really carry. They are a lot more 
challenging to shoot than the ones we use in the 
main match.  The results are on pages  11 and 12.
    

PETER BRICKNER

Match Stages
Stage 1:   One and Two and...
  String 1: Engage steel and paper array from front 
to back. String 2: Engage paper and steel array 
from back to front. Gun loaded in holster to start. 
Total of 12 rounds.

Stage 2:   I HATE STANDARDS
Gun loaded in holster, reloads from belt. Engage 3 
paper with 2 rounds each freestyle then a manda-
tory reload and re-engage 3 paper strong hand 
only. Total of 12 rounds..

Stage 3:   PORT TO PORT
Gun loaded in holster, hands touching barrel. 
Engage 10 paper with 2 rounds each. All shot must 
go through a port. Total of 20 rounds. 

Stage 4:   SHORT STACK
Gun loaded on table, start seated. Engage 3 paper 
with 2 rounds each from behind the table. Total of 
6 rounds.. 

Stage 5:   RUN THAT GUN
Gun loaded in holster, reloads from belt. Engage 
two steel until down and 5 paper with 2 rounds 
each while in box. Steel activates drop turner and 
clamshell targets. Total of 12 rounds.

Stage 6:   DOWN TO THE END
Gun loaded in holster, reloads from belt, both 
hands touching front wall. Engage 1 steel until 
down then 9 paper with 2 rounds each within the 
shooting area. Total of 19 rounds.

Continued from Page 1

     Special thanks to Robert Glacken who appreci-
ates the ability to attend a run and gun style match 
that he made a separate donation of $50.00 to make 
sure we continue this program. Thanks Robert.
     Thanks for supporting the Matamoras Club by 
attending these matches and participating in the 
50/50 raffle. Bill Thompson was the winner of 
$99.00 this month.  Our next match is September 28.
See you at the range, 
    Peter

Jeff Polanin	 106.96 	 1 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10.14(1) 	 17.86(15) 	 27.71(13) 	 3.52(0) 	 20.59(13) 	 27.14(5)

Scott Quinn 	  120.01 	 1 	 10 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.13(2) 	 15.99(1) 	 32.42(1) 	 4.11(0) 	 27.39(5) 	 25.97(1)

Matt Baker	 123.57	 1 	 26 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 18.37(10) 	 18.16(8) 	 39.95(4) 	 4.79(0) 	 18.82(4) 	 23.48(0)
Jim Rochford	 159.85 	 2 	 16 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 27.44(7) 	 22.44(3) 	 45.90(2) 	 5.73(0) 	 16.69(2) 	 41.65(2)
Richard Decker	 162.62 	 3 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.38(4) 	 19.68(2) 	 53.56(0) 	 6.16(0) 	 20.88(2) 	 45.96(0)
Shane Kinney	 199.00 	 5 	 34 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.68(11) 	 27.01(8) 	 49.67(3) 	 6.26(0) 	 28.57(10) 	 62.81(2)
Joshua Vanwhy	 207.48 	 6 	 76 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 41.47(26) 	 28.28(18) 	 47.40(13) 	 6.58(0) 	 23.13(8) 	 60.62(11)
Alfred Steppich	 243.81	 6	 28	 0	 1	 0	 0	 45.04(10)	 26.15(5)	 71.27(8)	 7.80(0)	 36.78(5)	 56.77(0))
Gary Renson 	 248.61 	 7 	 80 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 31.22(23) 	 29.35(20) 	 62.37(7) 	 18.35(0) 	 43.25(14) 	 64.07(16)
Gregory Farrington	 249.18 	 8 	 23 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 26.65(8) 	 34.92(2) 	 76.37(6) 	 9.96(0) 	 29.32(3) 	 71.96(4)

Jim Hinton	 131.32 	 1 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.48(13) 	 15.01(5) 	 40.59(15) 	 4.60(0) 	 20.56(7) 	 33.08(7)

Dan London 	 151.71 	 1 	 51 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 22.58(22) 	 17.01(5) 	 42.54(8) 	 4.17(0) 	 23.73(7) 	 41.68(9)

Donald Miller 	 158.70 	 1 	 31 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.35(19) 	 16.02(4) 	 42.34(3) 	 4.50(0) 	 29.51(5) 	 41.98(0)



Sal J Pinzone 	 ESP/EX	 85.44 	 1 	 13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10.31(2) 	 10.86(1) 	 23.12(4) 	 3.28(0) 	 15.45(5) 	 22.42(1)
Scott Weisenfluh 	 ESP/EX	 85.90 	 2 	 53 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.83(9) 	 9.31(6) 	 29.31(15) 	 3.43(1) 	 14.71(17) 	 16.31(5)
Seth Dotey 	 SSP/EX	 89.06 	 3 	 32 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.39(11) 	 10.44(4) 	 29.41(9) 	 3.05(0) 	 12.81(5) 	 16.96(3)
Sal B Pinzone 	 ESP/EX	 90.40 	 4 	 26 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.07(11) 	 11.74(4) 	 26.60(6) 	 3.24(0) 	 12.66(1) 	 20.09(4)
Vince Hall	 SSP/EX	  92.19 	 5 	 18 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.70(5) 	 11.56(5) 	 24.72(0) 	 3.64(0) 	 12.93(3) 	 26.64(5)
Peter Brickner	 ESP/EX	 95.49 	 6 	 48 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 19.32(22) 	 11.02(6) 	 30.33(7) 	 3.36(1) 	 14.30(10) 	 17.16(2)
Mark Swartwood	 SSP/EX	 97.50 	 7 	 43 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 13.57(10) 	 9.42(2) 	 34.56(18)	 3.65(0) 	 14.74(7) 	 21.56(6)
Carlos Mercado	 ESP/SS	 98.27 	 8 	 40 	 0 	 1 	 0	 0 	 13.80(7) 	 16.14(10) 	 25.33(3)	 4.46(0) 	 17.10(15) 	 21.44(5)
Jerry Gregg	 SSP/MA	 100.20 	 9 	 34 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 18.96(14) 	 12.28(4) 	 28.68(3)	 4.16(2) 	 15.90(3) 	 20.22(8)
Jeff Polanin	 CDP/EX	 106.96 	 10 	 47 	 0	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10.14(1) 	 17.86(15) 	 27.71(13) 	 3.52(0) 	 20.59(13) 	 27.14(5)
John Blauvelt	 ESP/MM	 108.04 	 11 	 35 	 1	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.24(4) 	 13.01(2) 	 39.27(17) 	 3.58(0) 	 13.02(2) 	 24.92(10)
Bruce Brink	 ESP/SS	 112.80 	 12 	 60	 0	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.05(4) 	 19.67(18) 	 29.07(11) 	 3.73(0) 	 19.35(14) 	 26.93(13)
Christopher Ciuffreda	 SSP/EX	 113.82 	 13 	 45 	 0	 1 	 0 	 0 	 21.31(16) 	 12.69(5) 	 28.84(2) 	 4.04(0) 	 19.76(15) 	 27.18(7)
Scott Quinn	 CDP/SS	 120.01 	 14 	 10 	 0	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.13(2) 	 15.99(1) 	 32.42(1) 	 4.11(0) 	 27.39(5) 	 25.97(1)
James Sable	 SSP/MM	 123.04 	 15 	 60 	 0	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.77(28) 	 16.43(9) 	 30.04(10) 	 4.88(1) 	 17.07(6) 	 28.85(6)
Matt Baker	 CDP/NV	 123.57 	 16 	 26 	 0	 0	 0 	 0 	 18.37(10) 	 18.16(8) 	 39.95(4) 	 4.79(0) 	 18.82(4) 	 23.48(0)
Brent Dotey	 ESP/MM	 123.89 	 17 	 22 	 0	 1	 0 	 0 	 21.63(8) 	 21.09(6) 	 35.23(2) 	 4.66(0) 	 14.51(3) 	 26.77(3)
Barry Zeek	 SSP/MM	 124.68 	 18 	 35 	 0	 0	 0 	 0 	 19.82(13) 	 23.11(9) 	 33.16(7) 	 4.86(0) 	 15.53(3) 	 28.20(3)
Nathan Blaede	 SSP/MM	 130.15 	 19 	 55 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.47(19) 	 20.52(14) 	 36.29(9) 	 4.91(2) 	 17.30(2) 	 26.66(9)
Jim Hinton	 ESR/SS	 131.32 	 20 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.48(13) 	 15.01(5) 	 40.59(15) 	 4.60(0) 	 20.56(7) 	 33.08(7)
Anthony Ruberto	 SSP/MM	 133.41 	 21 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 22.28(19) 	 15.05(4) 	 38.25(5) 	 4.82(0) 	 23.20(13) 	 29.81(3)
George Segnini	 SSP/MM	 133.72 	 22 	 48 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 14.98(3) 	 24.62(8) 	 39.17(16) 	 4.69(1) 	 19.40(8) 	 30.86(12)
Clint Bonnett	 SSP/MM	 139.58 	 23 	 23 	 0 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 26.91(5) 	 22.99(4) 	 35.26(3) 	 4.71(0) 	 18.85(5) 	 30.86(6)
Anthony Piekarz	 SSP/SS	 141.14 	 24 	 77 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.58(19) 	 25.85(21) 	 38.38(18) 	 4.20(0) 	 17.25(5) 	 31.88(14)
Matthew Pascual	 SSP/MM	 142.62 	 25 	 43 	 0 	 0	 0 	 0 	 21.51(17) 	 28.21(8) 	 47.35(8) 	 4.99(0) 	 19.53(9) 	 21.03(1)
Aaron Nuccitelli 	 SSP/NV	 143.65 	 26 	 57 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 30.07(26) 	 17.05(7) 	 36.15(11) 	 3.88(1) 	 21.06(8) 	 35.44(4)
Tim Benson 	 SSP/MM	 145.36 	 27 	 59 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.27(8) 	 20.59(9) 	 39.32(14) 	 5.55(0) 	 23.09(7) 	 39.54(21)
Ray Castillo 	 SSP/MM	 151.17 	 28 	 55 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 31.88(21) 	 20.85(11) 	 39.25(6) 	 5.49(0) 	 20.33(17) 	 33.37(0)
Dan London 	 ESR/NV	  151.71 	 29 	 51 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 22.58(22) 	 17.01(5) 	 42.54(8) 	 4.17(0) 	 23.73(7) 	 41.68(9)
Phil Pascale 	 SSP/MM	   154.53 	 30 	 61 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 28.99(34) 	 12.57(1) 	 40.40(11) 	 6.07(1) 	 19.17(7) 	 47.33(7)
George Vanwhy 	 SSP/MM	 154.60 	 31 	 37 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 23.64(3) 	 18.08(2) 	 38.55(2) 	 5.38(0) 	 34.88(20) 	 34.07(10)
Bill Hofaker 	 SSP/NV	 155.06 	 32 	 62 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.01(30) 	 20.13(4) 	 45.41(8) 	 5.28(0) 	 20.84(15) 	 31.39(5)
Michael Rendleman 	 ESP/MM	 156.06 	 33 	 72 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.48(27) 	 22.34(16) 	 36.03(8) 	 6.65(3) 	 27.35(12) 	 34.21(6)
Theo Balu 	 SSP/MM	 156.32 	 34 	 95 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 27.86(24) 	 26.86(24) 	 39.22(17) 	 5.64(1) 	 24.25(20) 	 32.49(9)
Donald Miller 	 SSR/SS	 158.70 	 35 	 31 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.35(19) 	 16.02(4) 	 42.34(3) 	 4.50(0) 	 29.51(5) 	 41.98(0)
Jim Rochford 	 CDP/NV	 159.85 	 36 	 16 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 27.44(7) 	 22.44(3) 	 45.90(2) 	 5.73(0) 	 16.69(2) 	 41.65(2)
Matthew Gregorio 	 SSP/NV	 161.96 	 37 	 65 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.58(16) 	 24.03(18) 	 40.99(10) 	 5.51(0) 	 27.86(15) 	 39.99(6)
Frank Pascual 	 SSP/MM	 162.40 	 38 	 21 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.91(6) 	 30.89(8) 	 46.52(1) 	 5.17(0) 	 23.44(5) 	 34.47(1)
Richard Decker 	 CDP/NV	 162.62 	 39 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.38(4) 	 19.68(2) 	 53.56(0) 	 6.16(0) 	 20.88(2) 	 45.96(0)
Christopher Rice 	 SSP/NV	 173.25 	 40 	 38 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.11(8) 	 18.55(4) 	 54.80(10) 	 8.98(0) 	 24.55(9) 	 45.26(7)
Stephanie Proffitt 	 SSP/NV	 182.32 	 41 	 109 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.03(31) 	 20.91(18) 	 50.14(26) 	 4.90(1)	  32.12(13)	 45.22(20)
Robert Glacken 	 ESP/NV	 187.81 	 43 	 52 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.27(17) 	 32.42(7) 	 53.04(16) 	 5.95(0) 	 24.51(7) 	 47.62(5)
Daniel Hadley 	 ESP/NV	 188.41 	 44 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 35.32(25) 	 19.46(2) 	 51.75(0) 	 6.26(0) 	 29.99(16) 	 45.63(1)
Ben Gazzara 	 SSP/NV	 193.39 	 45 	 76 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.61(25) 	 30.53(23) 	 41.69(7) 	 9.07(2) 	 27.77(13) 	 54.72(6)
Ralph Cowell 	 SSP/MM	 197.09 	 46 	 17 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.86(8) 	 29.26(1) 	 51.23(5) 	 8.01(0) 	 29.74(3) 	 45.99(0)
William Fancher	 SSP/NV	 197.65 	 47 	 52 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.95(22) 	 25.77(9) 	 59.96(9) 	 6.45(1) 	 30.54(5) 	 41.98(6)
Shane Kinney 	 CDP/NV	 199.00 	 48 	 34 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.68(11) 	 27.01(8) 	 49.67(3) 	 6.26(0) 	 28.57(10)	 62.81(2)
Steven Kossup 	 SSP/NV	 199.92 	 49 	 42 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.50(4) 	 32.00(8) 	 49.68(11) 	 9.49(0) 	 28.04(10) 	 57.21(9)
Herb Wreden 	 SSP/NV	 202.67 	 50 	 62 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.47(16) 	 27.77(12) 	 69.50(4) 	 6.67(0) 	 19.33(9) 	 53.93(21)
Joshua Vanwhy 	 CDP/NV	 207.48 	 51 	 76 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 41.47(26) 	 28.28(18) 	 47.40(13) 	 6.58(0) 	 23.13(8) 	 60.62(11)
James Furno 	 SSP/NV	 209.58 	 52 	 55 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 23.01(11) 	 25.87(6) 	 69.03(19) 	 6.04(1) 	 30.78(8) 	 54.85(10)
Cliff Bethke 	 SSP/NV	 210.82 	 53 	 95 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 40.34(42) 	 29.15(13) 	 52.56(3) 	 7.86(0) 	 28.28(10)	  52.63(27)
Bill Thompson 	 SSP/NV	 217.99 	 54 	 145 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 33.41(24) 	 33.46(37) 	 68.89(46) 	 7.17(0) 	 28.11(12)	  46.95(26)
Michael Pascual 	 SSP/NV	 219.74 	 55 	 30 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 47.46(14) 	 25.29(3) 	 58.06(6) 	 10.89(0) 	 32.20(7) 	 45.84(0)
Alfred Steppich 	 CDP/NV	 243.81 	 55 	 28 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 45.04(10) 	 26.15(5) 	 71.27(8) 	 7.80(0) 	 36.78(5) 	 56.77(0)
Gary Renson 	 CDP/NV	 248.61 	 56 	 80 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 31.22(23) 	 29.35(20) 	 62.37(7) 	 18.35(0) 	 43.25(14) 	 64.07(16)
Gregory Farrington 	 CDP/NV	 249.18 	 57 	 23 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 26.65(8) 	 34.92(2) 	 76.37(6) 	 9.96(0) 	 29.32(3) 	 71.96(4)
Susan Bonnett 	 SSP/NV	 326.06 	 58 	 106 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 42.20(28) 	 28.69(13) 	 111.72(29) 	 12.42(1) 	 53.39(22) 	 77.64(13

	 	 	 	               Penalties	 	 	 	             Final Stage Time (Points Down)
Name                       Div/Class    	Time     Rank	 PD      NT     PE     FTN  	FTDR	   1	  2	 3	 4	 5	 	 6 
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Richard Decker	 162.62 	 1 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.38(4) 	 19.68(2) 	 53.56(0) 	 6.16(0) 	 20.88(2) 	 45.96(0)
Scott Quinn 	 120.01 	 2 	 10 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.13(2)	  15.99(1) 	 32.42(1) 	 4.11(0) 	 27.39(5) 	 25.97(1)
Sal J Pinzone 	  85.44 	 3 	 13 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10.31(2) 	 10.86(1) 	 23.12(4) 	 3.28(0) 	 15.45(5) 	 22.42(1)
Jim Rochford 	  159.85 	 4 	 16 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 27.44(7) 	 22.44(3) 	 45.90(2) 	 5.73(0) 	 16.69(2) 	 41.65(2)
Ralph Cowell 	  197.09 	 5 	 17 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.86(8) 	 29.26(1) 	 51.23(5) 	 8.01(0) 	 29.74(3) 	 45.99(0)
Vince Hall 	  92.19 	 6 	 18 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.70(5) 	 11.56(5) 	 24.72(0) 	 3.64(0) 	 12.93(3) 	 26.64(5)
Frank Pascual 	  162.40 	 7 	 21 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.91(6) 	 30.89(8) 	 46.52(1) 	 5.17(0) 	 23.44(5) 	 34.47(1)
Brent Dotey 	  123.89	 8 	 22 	 0 	 1 	 0	  0 	 21.63(8)	  21.09(6) 	 35.23(2) 	 4.66(0) 	 14.51(3) 	 26.77(3)
Clint Bonnett 	  139.58 	 9 	 23 	 0 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 26.91(5) 	 22.99(4) 	 35.26(3) 	 4.71(0) 	 18.85(5) 	 30.86(6)
Gregory Farrington 	  249.18 	 10 	 23 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 26.65(8) 	 34.92(2) 	 76.37(6) 	 9.96(0) 	 29.32(3) 	 71.96(4)
Sal B Pinzone 	  90.40 	 11 	 26 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.07(11) 	 11.74(4) 	 26.60(6) 	 3.24(0) 	 12.66(1) 	 20.09(4)
Matt Baker 	  123.57 	 12 	 26 	 0 	 0 	 0	 0 	 18.37(10) 	 18.16(8) 	 39.95(4) 	 4.79(0) 	 18.82(4) 	 23.48(0)
Alfred Steppich 	  243.81 	 13 	 28 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 45.04(10) 	 26.15(5) 	 71.27(8)	  7.80(0) 	 36.78(5) 	 56.77(0)
Michael Pascual 	  219.74	 14 	 30 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 47.46(14) 	 25.29(3) 	 58.06(6) 	 10.89(0) 	 32.20(7) 	 45.84(0)
Donald Miller 	  158.70 	 15 	 31 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.35(19) 	 16.02(4) 	 42.34(3) 	 4.50(0) 	 29.51(5) 	 41.98(0)
Seth Dotey 	  89.06 	 16 	 32 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.39(11) 	 10.44(4) 	 29.41(9) 	 3.05(0) 	 12.81(5) 	 16.96(3)
Jerry Gregg 	  100.20 	 17 	 34 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 18.96(14) 	 12.28(4) 	 28.68(3) 	 4.16(2) 	 15.90(3) 	 20.22(8)
Shane Kinney 	  199.00 	 18 	 34 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.68(11) 	 27.01(8) 	 49.67(3) 	 6.26(0) 	 28.57(10) 	 62.81(2)
John Blauvelt 	  108.04 	 19 	 35 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.24(4) 	 13.01(2) 	 39.27(17) 	 3.58(0) 	 13.02(2) 	 24.92(10)
Barry Zeek 	  124.68 	 20 	 35 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 19.82(13) 	 23.11(9) 	 33.16(7) 	 4.86(0) 	 15.53(3) 	 28.20(3)
George Vanwhy 	  154.60 	 21 	 37 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 23.64(3) 	 18.08(2) 	 38.55(2) 	 5.38(0) 	 34.88(20) 	 34.07(10)
Christopher Rice 	  173.25 	 22 	 38 	 0 	 0	 0 	 0 	 21.11(8) 	 18.55(4) 	 54.80(10) 	 8.98(0) 	 24.55(9) 	 45.26(7)
Carlos Mercado 	  98.27 	 23 	 40 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 13.80(7)	  16.14(10) 	 25.33(3) 	 4.46(0) 	 17.10(15) 	 21.44(5)
Steven Kossup 	  199.92 	 24 	 42 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.50(4) 	 32.00(8) 	 49.68(11) 	 9.49(0) 	 28.04(10) 	 57.21(9)
Mark Swartwood 	  97.50 	 25 	 43 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 13.57(10)	  9.42(2) 	 34.56(18) 	 3.65(0) 	 14.74(7) 	 21.56(6)
Matthew Pascual 	  142.62 	 26 	 43 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 21.51(17)	  28.21(8)	  47.35(8) 	 4.99(0) 	 19.53(9) 	 21.03(1)
Anthony Ruberto 	  133.41 	 27 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 22.28(19) 	 15.05(4)	  38.25(5) 	 4.82(0)	  23.20(13) 	 29.81(3)
Daniel Hadley 	  188.41 	 28 	 44 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 35.32(25) 	 19.46(2) 	 51.75(0) 	 6.26(0) 	 29.99(16) 	 45.63(1)
Christopher Ciuffreda 	  113.82 	 29 	 45 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 21.31(16) 	 12.69(5) 	 28.84(2) 	 4.04(0) 	 19.76(15) 	 27.18(7)
Jeff Polanin 	  106.96 	 30 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 10.14(1) 	 17.86(15)	  27.71(13) 	 3.52(0) 	 20.59(13) 	 27.14(5)
Jim Hinton 	  131.32 	 31 	 47 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.48(13)	  15.01(5) 	 40.59(15) 	 4.60(0) 	 20.56(7) 	 33.08(7)
Peter Brickner 	  95.49 	 32 	 48 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 19.32(22) 	 11.02(6) 	 30.33(7) 	 3.36(1) 	 14.30(10) 	 17.16(2)
George Segnini 	  133.72 	 33 	 48 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 14.98(3)	  24.62(8) 	 39.17(16) 	 4.69(1) 	 19.40(8) 	 30.86(12)
Dan London 	  151.71 	 34 	 51 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 22.58(22) 	 17.01(5) 	 42.54(8) 	 4.17(0) 	 23.73(7) 	 41.68(9)
Robert Glacken 	  187.81 	 35 	 52 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.27(17) 	 32.42(7) 	 53.04(16) 	 5.95(0) 	 24.51(7) 	 47.62(5)
William Fancher 	  197.65 	 36	 52 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.95(22) 	 25.77(9) 	 59.96(9) 	 6.45(1) 	 30.54(5) 	 41.98(6)
Scott Weisenfluh 	  85.90 	 37	 53 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.83(9) 	 9.31(6) 	 29.31(15)	  3.43(1) 	 14.71(17) 	 16.31(5)
Nathan Blaede 	  130.15 	 38 	 55 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 24.47(19) 	 20.52(14) 	 36.29(9) 	 4.91(2) 	 17.30(2) 	 26.66(9)
Ray Castillo 	  151.17 	 39 	 55 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 31.88(21) 	 20.85(11)	  39.25(6) 	 5.49(0) 	 20.33(17) 	 33.37(0)
James Furno 	  209.58 	 40 	 55 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 23.01(11) 	 25.87(6) 	 69.03(19) 	 6.04(1) 	 30.78(8) 	 54.85(10)
Aaron Nuccitelli 	  143.65 	 41	 57 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 30.07(26)	  17.05(7) 	 36.15(11) 	 3.88(1) 	 21.06(8) 	 35.44(4)
Tim Benson 	  145.36 	 42 	 59 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.27(8) 	 20.59(9) 	 39.32(14) 	 5.55(0) 	 23.09(7) 	 39.54(21)
Bruce Brink 	  112.80 	 43	 60 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 14.05(4) 	 19.67(18) 	 29.07(11) 	 3.73(0) 	 19.35(14) 	 26.93(13)
James Sable 	  123.04 	 44 	 60 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.77(28) 	 16.43(9) 	 30.04(10) 	 4.88(1) 	 17.07(6) 	 28.85(6)
Phil Pascale 	  154.53 	 45 	 61 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 28.99(34) 	 12.57(1) 	 40.40(11) 	 6.07(1) 	 19.17(7) 	 47.33(7)
Bill Hofaker 	  155.06 	 46 	 62 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 32.01(30) 	 20.13(4) 	 45.41(8) 	 5.28(0) 	 20.84(15) 	 31.39(5)
Herb Wreden 	  202.67 	 47 	 62 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.47(16) 	 27.77(12) 	 69.50(4) 	 6.67(0) 	 19.33(9) 	 53.93(21)
Matthew Gregorio 	  161.96 	 48 	 65 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.58(16) 	 24.03(18) 	 40.99(10) 	 5.51(0) 	 27.86(15) 	 39.99(6)
Michael Rendleman 	  156.06 	 49 	 72 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.48(27) 	 22.34(16) 	 36.03(8) 	 6.65(3) 	 27.35(12) 	 34.21(6)
Ben Gazzara 	  193.39 	 50 	 76 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.61(25) 	 30.53(23) 	 41.69(7) 	 9.07(2) 	 27.77(13) 	 54.72(6)
Joshua Vanwhy 	  207.48 	 51 	 76 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 41.47(26) 	 28.28(18) 	 47.40(13) 	 6.58(0) 	 23.13(8) 	 60.62(11)
Anthony Piekarz 	  141.14 	 52 	 77 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.58(19) 	 25.85(21) 	 38.38(18) 	 4.20(0) 	 17.25(5) 	 31.88(14)
Gary Renson 	  248.61 	 53 	 80 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 31.22(23) 	 29.35(20) 	 62.37(7) 	 18.35(0) 	 43.25(14) 	 64.07(16)
Theo Balu 	  156.32 	 54 	 95 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 27.86(24) 	 26.86(24) 	 39.22(17) 	 5.64(1) 	 24.25(20) 	 32.49(9)
Cliff Bethke 	  210.82 	 55 	 95 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 40.34(42) 	 29.15(13) 	 52.56(3) 	 7.86(0) 	 28.28(10) 	 52.63(27)
Susan Bonnett 	  326.06 	 56 	 106 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 42.20(28) 	 28.69(13) 	 111.72(29) 	 12.42(1) 	 53.39(22) 	 77.64(13)
Stephanie Proffitt 	  182.32 	 57 	 109 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.03(31) 	 20.91(18) 	 50.14(26) 	 4.90(1) 	 32.12(13) 	 45.22(20)
Bill Thompson 	  217.99 	 58 	 145 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 33.41(24) 	 33.46(37) 	 68.89(46) 	 7.17(0) 	 28.11(12) 	 46.95(26) 
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BACK UP GUN (BUG) MATCH RESULTS FOR AUGUST 24, 2014 (OVERALL)

Sal B Pinzone 	 28.47 	 1 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.40(1)	 16.07(1) 
Sal J Pinzone 	 30.04 	 2 	 6 	 0 	 0	  0 	 0 	 12.12(1) 	 17.92(5)
Scott Quinn	 34.10 	 3 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 15.31(1) 	 18.79(0)
John Blauvelt	 36.44 	  4 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.38(3) 	 20.06(5)
Don Miller 	 39.98 	 5 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.79(1) 	 22.19(1)
Brent Dotey	 46.16 	 6 	 15 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 27.11(14) 	 19.05(1)
Jim Hinton 	 46.71 	 7 	 32 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.03(16) 	 23.68(16)
Matthew Pascual 	 48.00	 8 	 20 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.53(20) 	 18.47(0)
Frank Pascual 	 51.99 	 9 	 6 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.88(3) 	 26.11(3)
Shane Kinney 	 52.55 	 10 	 12 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.37(7) 	 27.18(5)
Jim Rochford	  53.17 	 11 	 13 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 18.83(0) 	 34.34(13)
Tim Benson 	  54.37 	 12 	 38 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 21.92(17) 	 32.45(21)
Dick Decker	 54.88 	 13 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 26.94(7) 	 27.94(1)
Michael Pascual 	 69.91 	 14 	 17 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 35.35(7) 	 34.56(10) 
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Name                                              Time       Rank	 PD      NT     PE     FTN  	FTDR	   1	  2
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Scott Quinn 	  34.10 	 1 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 15.31(1) 	 18.79(0)
Sal B Pinzone 	 28.47 	 1 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.40(1)	 16.07(1) 
Don Miller 	  39.98 	 3 	 2 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 17.79(1) 	 22.19(1)
Sal J Pinzone 	  30.04 	 4 	 6 	 0	 0 	 0 	 0 	 12.12(1) 	 17.92(5)
Frank Pascual 	  51.99 	 5 	 6 	 0	  0 	 0 	 0 	 25.88(3) 	 26.11(3)
John Blauvelt 	  36.44 	 6 	 8 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 16.38(3) 	 20.06(5)
Dick Decker 	  54.88 	 7 	 8	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 26.94(7) 	 27.94(1)
Shane Kinney 	  52.55 	 8 	 12 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 25.37(7) 	 27.18(5)
Jim Rochford 	  53.17 	 9 	 13	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 18.83(0) 	 34.34(13)
Brent Dotey 	  46.16 	 10 	 15 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 27.11(14)	  19.05(1)
Michael Pascual 	  69.91 	 11 	 17 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 35.35(7) 	 34.56(10)
Matthew Pascual 	  48.00 	 12 	 20 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 29.53(20)	  18.47(0)
Jim Hinton 	  46.71 	 13 	 32 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 0 	 23.03(16) 	 23.68(16)
Tim Benson 	  54.37 	 14 	 38 	 0 	 1 	 0 	 0 	 21.92(17) 	 32.45(21)

	 	 	 	               Penalties	                 Final Stage Time (PD)
Name                                              Time       Rank	 PD      NT     PE     FTN  	FTDR	   1	  2
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Peter presents George with the prestigious 
Dairy Queen coupon award after having 
fired  only one round down range during 
the BUG match. Peter said the milkshake 
was on him.




